
 1 

FC-R-2016-03 2 

CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT 3 

 4 

Resolution:   Authorizing Chairman Bruce Lemois to enter into contracts with Attorneys Vincent 5 

A. Ragosta, Jr., and Timothy M. Bliss for services relating to collecting bargaining 6 

 7 

Be it resolved by the Cumberland Fire District as follows: 8 

 9 

 10 

Whereas, the Cumberland Fire District and the Cumberland Professional Fire Fighters Local 2722, 11 

IAFF will enter into collective bargaining for the next labor contract and is in need of 12 

legal advice relating thereto; and  13 

 14 

Whereas, Vincent A. Ragosta, Jr. and Timothy M. Bliss, both reputable labor attorneys, have agreed 15 

to provide such services at reduced government rates of $200 and $175 per hour, 16 

respectively. 17 

 18 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS: 19 

 20 

Section 1. Chairman Bruce Lemois is authorized to enter into contracts with Vincent A. 21 

Ragosta, Jr. and Timothy M. Bliss, with hourly rates of $200 and $175 per hour, 22 

respectively. 23 

 24 

 25 

 26 

Date adopted:  January 26, 2016 27 

 28 

 29 

 30 

 31 

 32 

 33 

PASSED    34 

YAY:  NAY: 35 

     36 

blemois
Stamp

blemois
Typewritten Text
Champagne		Koutsogiane
Lemois			Scullin
Ouellette
Parent & Matta absent


blemois
Typewritten Text

blemois
Typewritten Text




