1 2 3		FC-R-2016-03 CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT
3 4	COMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT	
5 6	Resolution:	Authorizing Chairman Bruce Lemois to enter into contracts with Attorneys Vincent A. Ragosta, Jr., and Timothy M. Bliss for services relating to collecting bargaining
7 8 9		Be it resolved by the Cumberland Fire District as follows:
10 11 12 13 14	Whereas, the	Cumberland Fire District and the Cumberland Professional Fire Fighters Local 2722, IAFF will enter into collective bargaining for the next labor contract and is in need of legal advice relating thereto; and
15 16 17 18	Whereas, Vind	cent A. Ragosta, Jr. and Timothy M. Bliss, both reputable labor attorneys, have agreed to provide such services at reduced government rates of \$200 and \$175 per hour, respectively.
19 20	NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CUMBERLAND FIRE DISTRICT AS FOLLOWS:	
21 22 23 24 25 26	Section 1.	Chairman Bruce Lemois is authorized to enter into contracts with Vincent A. Ragosta, Jr. and Timothy M. Bliss, with hourly rates of \$200 and \$175 per hour, respectively.
26 27 28 29 30	Date adopted	January 26, 2016
31 32 33	Bruce I	Lemois, Chairman Deborah Auclair, Clerk
34 35	PASSED YAY:	NAY:
36	Champagne Lemois Ouellette	Koutsogiane Scullin

Parent & Matta absent